DEPARTMENT OF	HEALTH AND HUMA	N SERVICES		CENTERS FOR M	EDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES
				ON AND TRANSMITTAL	ID: KPJR
	PART	I - TO BE COMPLE	ETED BY THE S	TATE SURVEY AGENCY	Facility ID: 00354
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245365 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 723816900		(L3) CERENITY - M (L4) 200 EARL STR	3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY (L3) CERENITY - MARIAN OF ST PAUL (L4) 200 EARL STREET (L5) SAINT PAUL, MN		4. TYPE OF ACTION: 2 (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHA (L9) 12/15/2017 6. DATE OF SURVEY 8. ACCREDITATION STATE 0 Unaccredited 2 AOA	12/16/2021 (L34)		DIER CATEGORY 05 HHA	7 14 CORF F/IID 15 ASC	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 06/30
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFIED From (a): To (b):	FICATION	10.THE FACILITY IS X A. In Compliance Program Req Compliance I	With	And/Or Approved Waivers Of T2. Technical Personnel3. 24 Hour RN	he Following Requirements: 6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director
12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	90 (L18) 90 (L17)	B. Not in Comp.	eptable POC iance with Program /or Applied Waivers:	4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN 5. Life Safety Code * Code: A*	F) 8. Patient Room Size 9. Beds/Room (L12)
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED I	BREAKDOWN			15. FACILITY MEETS	
18 SNF	18/19 SNF 19 SNF 90	ICF	IID	1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)
(L37)	(L38) (L39)	(L42)	(L43)		
16. STATE SURVEY AGEN	NCY REMARKS (IF APPLICA	BLE SHOW LTC CANCELI	LATION DATE):		
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATU	RE	Date :		18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL Date:
Sarah Grebenc,	Unit Supervisor	12/	30/2021 (L1	Melissa Poepping, Enf	forcement Specialist 12/30/2021 (L20)
	PART II - TO I	BE COMPLETED BY	HCFA REGIO	NAL OFFICE OR SINGLE ST	CATE AGENCY
19. DETERMINATION OF _X			JANCE WITH CIVIL TS ACT:		ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e :

X 1. Facility is Eligible to	Participate		3. Both of the Above :	,
2. Facility is not Eligib	(L21)		_	
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 11/01/1986	23. LTC AGREEMENT BEGINNING DATE	24. LTC AGREEMENT ENDING DATE	26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure	(L30) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety
(L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	(L41) 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS A. Suspension of Admissions: B. Rescind Suspension Date:	(L25) (L44) (L45)	02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursement 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	06-Fail to Meet Agreement OTHER 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29. INTERMEDIA 06201 (L28)	RY/CARRIER NO. (L31)	30. REMARKS	
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32. DETERMINATI 12/14/2021 (L32)	ION OF APPROVAL DATE (L33)	DETERMINATION APPROVAL	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered December 30, 2021

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245365

Administrator Cerenity - Marian Of St Paul LLC 200 Earl Street Saint Paul, MN 55106

Dear Administrator:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective December 1, 2021 the above facility is certified for:

90 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 90 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status. If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and/or Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

Mighing

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered December 30, 2021

Administrator Cerenity - Marian Of St Paul LLC 200 Earl Street Saint Paul, MN 55106

RE: CCN: 245365

Cycle Start Date: October 21, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On November 16, 2021, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On December 16, 2021 the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of December 1, 2021.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Mandatory denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions, effective January 21, 2022, did not go into effect. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

Mistais

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	_	-			AND TRANSMITTAL TE SURVEY AGENCY		ID: KPJR Facility ID: 00354
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDE (L1) 245365 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID No. (L2) 723816900		3. NAME AND AE (L3) CERENITY (L4) 200 EARL S (L5) SAINT PAU	- MARIAN OI TREET		LLC (L6) 55106	4. TYPE OF ACT 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF O (L9) 12/15/2017 6. DATE OF SURVEY 10/21/ 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other		7. PROVIDER/SU 01 Hospital 02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	OPPLIER CATEGO 05 HHA 06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	ORY 09 ESRD 10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey Af FISCAL YEAR ENI 06/30	
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	90 (L18) 90 (L17)	X B. Not in Com	nce With equirements e Based On: cceptable POC	ram	And/Or Approved Waivers Or 2. Technical Personne 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural S 5. Life Safety Code * Code: B*	el 6. Scope of 7. Medical	Services Limit Director oom Size
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOV 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 90 (L37) (L38)	NN 19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMA	ARKS (IF APPLICA)	BLE SHOW LTC CA	NCELLATION I	DATE):			
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Maudeline St. Jean, HF	E NE II	Date :	2/01/2021		18. STATE SURVEY AGENC		Date: 12/03/2021
PAR	T II - TO BE (COMPLETED F	BY HCFA RE	(L19) GIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	STATE AGENCY	(L20)
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILI 1. Facility is Eligible to Pa 2. Facility is not Eligible	TY	20. COM	IPLIANCE WITH		21. 1. Statement of Fina	ancial Solvency (HCFA-2 rol Interest Disclosure Str	
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 11/01/1986 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATIV A. Suspension B. Rescind Sus	DATE ZE SANCTIONS	ENDING DAT (L25) (L44) (L45)		26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbur 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminati 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	INVOL 05-Fail 06-Fail ion OTHER	ider Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29.	INTERMEDIARY/	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		

(L31)

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE

31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539

(L28)

(L32)



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered November 16, 2021

Administrator Cerenity - Marian Of St Paul LLC 200 Earl Street Saint Paul, MN 55106

RE: CCN: 245365

Cycle Start Date: October 21, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On October 21, 2021, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be a pattern of deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level E), as evidenced by the electronically delivered CMS-2567, whereby significant corrections are required.

REMEDIES

As a result of the survey findings and in accordance with survey and certification memo 16-31-NH, this Department recommended the enforcement remedy(ies) listed below to the CMS Region V Office for imposition. The CMS Region V Office concurs and is imposing the following remedy and has authorized this Department to notify you of the imposition:

• Directed plan of correction (DPOC), Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.424. Please see electronically attached documents for the DPOC.

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);

Cerenity - Marian Of St Paul LLC November 16, 2021

Page 2

- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), and emergency preparedness deficiencies (those preceded by an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Sarah Grebenc, Unit Supervisor Metro A District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64900 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Email: sarah.grebenc@state.mn.us

Office: (651) 201-3792 Mobile (651)238-8786

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

Cerenity - Marian Of St Paul LLC November 16, 2021

Page 3

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by April 21, 2022 if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at § 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.412 and § 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

APPEAL RIGHTS

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of

Cerenity - Marian Of St Paul LLC November 16, 2021

Page 4

October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
(202) 565-9462

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Tamika Brown, Principal Program Representative by phone at (312) 353-1502 or by e-mail at Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Cerenity - Marian Of St Paul LLC November 16, 2021

Page 5

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag) i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 12/01/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245365	B. WING				C 21/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 EARL STREET AINT PAUL, MN 55106	100	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕO	000			
	compliance with Ap Preparedness Req conducted during a	/21/21, a survey for opendix Z, Emergency quirements, §483.73(b)(6) was a standard recertification was IN compliance.					
F 000	signature is not rec page of the CMS-2 correction is requir	led in ePOC and therefore a quired at the bottom of the first 2567 form. Although no plan of ed, it is required that the facility pt of the electronic documents. TS	F 0	000			
	facility. A complain conducted. Your fa compliance with th	/21/21, a standard ey was conducted at your t investigation was also cility was found to be NOT in e requirements of 42 CFR 483, ements for Long Term Care					
	The following comp SUBSTANTIATED	plaints were found to be :					
	were cited due to a facility prior to surv MN76339 H53650 were cited due to a facility prior to surv MN53664 H53650 were cited due to a facility prior to surv MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to surv MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to surv MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to surv MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 H53650 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 deficiencies were control of the facility prior to survey MN 57394 deficiencies were control of the facility	152C, however NO deficiencies actions implemented by the rey. 153C, however NO deficiencies actions implemented by the rey. 155C, however NO sited due to actions					
ADODATOD		e facility prior to survey. DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	MATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/24/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245365	B. WING		1	C / 21/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AUL LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 EARL STREET SAINT PAUL, MN 55106		72172021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	UNSUBSTANTIATE MN77244 H53650 MN72190 H53650 MN68510 H53650 MN74211 H53650 MN74211 H53650 MN73192 H53650 MN71725 H53650 The facility's plan of as your allegation of Departments acceptenrolled in ePOC, yat the bottom of the form. Your electronia be used as verificate Upon receipt of an accompanie revisit of your validate that substate regulations has been pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(literal states) Harmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(literal states) Harmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(literal states) Harmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.70(g). The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agreen system of the personnel to admining the system of the system o	laints were found to be ED: 046C 047C 049C 050C 051C 054C 056C f correction (POC) will serve f compliance upon the tance. Because you are our signature is not required first page of the CMS-2567 c submission of the POC will ion of compliance. acceptable electronic POC, an facility may be conducted to ntial compliance with the en attained. occedures/Pharmacist/Records o)(1)-(3) Services ovide routine and emergency Is to its residents, or obtain	F 0			12/1/21
	pharmaceutical ser	ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving,				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245365	B. WING			C 21/2021	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				200 EARL STREET			
CERENI	TY - MARIAN OF ST I	PAUL LLC		SAINT PAUL, MN 55106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE O TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	dispensing, and action biologicals) to mee §483.45(b) Service must employ or obpharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist whospharmacist of the provide facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estareceipt and dispossificient detail to reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Deteorder and that an aismaintained and This REQUIREME by: Based on observative review the facility for were removed from administered to 2 do have expired instance.	dministering of all drugs and at the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility stain the services of a licensed vides consultation on all vision of pharmacy services in ablishes a system of records of ition of all controlled drugs in enable an accurate ermines that drug records are in account of all controlled drugs periodically reconciled. NT is not met as evidenced ation, interview and document ailed to ensure insulin pens in the medication cart and not of 2 residents (R3, R24) found sulin pens during medication	F 7	The insulin pens for R24 were removed fi 10/20/2021. All expi immediately removed med carts on 10/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20	residents R3 and rom the cart on red medications were d from the identified		
	ensure all other ex	addition, the facility failed to pired medications were		is not stored longer to	han pharmacy		
	removed from the	medication carts.			nded standards. Residents are nistered expired medications,		
	Findings include:			including over-the-co	ounter meds (OTCs).		
	had a diagnosis of	inted 10/20/21, indicated R3 type 2 diabetes mellitus.			rding med ge. Additionally, these		
		rinted 10/20/21, indicated R24 /pe 2 diabetes mellitus and cy.		staff completed a pose evaluation. The facili protocol/practice for made adjustments; a	ty reviewed their med cart auditing and		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	` ′сом	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245365	B. WING			C 21/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 200 EARL STREET SAINT PAUL, MN 55106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	R3's physician ordu-100 Insulin (insuscale (based on blus blus blus blus blus blus blus blus	ers indicated Novolog Flexpen Ilin aspart u-100) per sliding ood glucose level); let times a day (TID). R3's cated vitamin D-3 was 1/21. Iders indicated Lantus Solostar Ilin glargine) insulin pen 14 us once a day for blood glucose greater than 70. R24's orders antus Solostar U-100 Insulin 6 units; subcutaneous once a ose less than 400 and greater the first medication cart on the 21, at 10:39 a.m. with RN)-C, R24's Lantus insulin is removed from refrigerator 8/21. R24's Vitamin D3 had an 021. In esecond medication cart on 21, at 11:13 a.m. with licensed PN)-A, R3's Aspart insulin pen noved from refrigerator and indication cart on 3rd floor on a.m. with RN-D, the following were found with their on dates: ion 9/2021	F 758	implemented. The NOC selection wednesday nights is responditing the cart(s) on the that any expired medication removed. The nurse is refilling out an audit form after completion of this required into the nurse manager. Managers will audit the month of 12 weeks to ensure consumed been achieved and sustain Results from the audits with by the QAPI team for input	onsible for ir floor to ensure ons are esponsible for er the d task and turn it The Nurse ed carts weekly mpliance has ned.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245365	B. WING _		10)/21/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PAUL LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 EARL STREET SAINT PAUL, MN 55106	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	administering and in discarded and not go when interviewed RN-E stated pharm medications in the month while she (Figure 2) carts at the end of aware that any resister for quite some time prescribed the Vitathan receive stock did not believe any found in the medicatused past their expensive and at room temperature state any consequence expiration date. When interviewed the and confirmed Land were only good for LPN-B further state (trained medication dates prior to admissibuld not administ LPN-B further states).	f it is out of date, it is given." on 10/20/21, at 12:02 p.m. nacy would look for expired carts at the beginning of every RN-E) inspected the medication every month. RN-E stated not dent had used the Geri-tussin e and that residents would be min D3 and Loperamide rather medication. Therefore, RN-E of the expired medications ation cart on 3rd floor had been diration dates. RN-E further Aspart insulin pens were good re for one month and could not ences if used beyond the on 10/20/21, at 12:55 p.m. to Omnicare reference guide tus and Aspart insulin pens 28 days at room temperature. The days at room temperature and the nurses and TMAs a aide) should check expiration instering all medications and ter expired medications. The days at room temperature and the should be checked just on 10/20/21 at 12:55 p.m. The omnicare reference guide tus and Aspart insulin pens 28 days at room temperature. The days at room temperature and the nurses and TMAs and the expired medications and the expired medications. The days at room temperature and the respired medications and the expired medications and the expired medications and the expired medications and the checked just at the province of the checked just at the province of th	F 75	55		
	LPN-B looked at R record (MAR) in the (EHR) and confirm doses of Aspart ins dose on 10/16/21,	on 10/20/21, at 1:57 p.m. 3's medication administration e electronic health record ed R3 received the following sulin: 2 doses on 10/14/21, 1 dose on 10/17/21, 3 doses dose on 10/20/21. LPN-B				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G) COM	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245365	B. WING _			C / 21/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY - MARIAN OF ST F	PAUL LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 200 EARL STREET SAINT PAUL, MN 55106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	doses of Lantus insin the EHR: 2 dose 10/18/21, 2 doses of 10/20/21. When interviewed or regional nurse consexpectation was the removed from the regional nurse consexpectation was the removed from the removed from the regional nurse consexpectation was the removed from the removed from the regional start counting if the insulin pen was days, it would be diswould be expired power of 10/21/20, pharmace insulin storage indicexpiration for insuling stated, "If blood sugrange there is no pare very conservation worse storage, i.e., example." The facility provided Insurance Storage March 2020, indicated Lantus per was good for 2 stored at room termindicated Lantus per when opened and stored the storage of the facility policy in th	R24 received the following sulin according the R24's MAR is on 10/17/21, 2 doses on on 10/19/21 and 1 dose on on 10/20/21, at 2:18 p.m. sultant (RNC) stated the at once an insulin pen was refrigerator and opened, they g 28 days. RNC further stated as not used up within the 28 scarded and not used as it	F 75	5		
F 880 SS=E		nistering medications. n & Control	F 88	0		12/1/21

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245365	B. WING _			C / 21/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AUL LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 200 EARL STREET SAINT PAUL, MN 55106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror development and to diseases and infection program. The facility must est and control program a minimum, the following services of a rangement based conducted according accepted national services for the but are not limited to (i) A system of surverse possible communication and to who communicable diseases in the facility when and to who communicable diseases in the facility of the persons in the faci	control stablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ament and to help prevent the cansmission of communicable stions. In prevention and control stablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Stem for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual d upon the facility assessment ing to §483.70(e) and following standards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, io: seillance designed to identify sable diseases or ey can spread to other stry; iom possible incidents of case or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; isolation should be used for a	F 88			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245365	B. WING		10	C 0/ 21/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 200 EARL STREET SAINT PAUL, MN 55106		<i>312172021</i>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	(A) The type and depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement least restrictive posticumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstances in the contact with residence contact with residence contact will transmed (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A system of the corrective actions in §483.80(e) Linens Personnel must have transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual The facility will contact in the second in the corrective actions in the second in the	duration of the isolation, the infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the saible for the resident under the aces under which the facility oyees with a communicable diskin lesions from direct ents or their food, if direct it the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. In the disease is the form of the said incidents are for recording incidents are facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility.	F 8	The facility □s Quality Assurer Performance Improvement with assistance from the Information Preventionist, and Governing oversight conducted a root (RCA) on 11/24/2021 and its problem that resulted in this Subsequent re-education and audits were implemented to recurrence. The Executive Director and	Committee fection ag Body cause analysidentified the deficiency, and planned a prevent	5	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		245365	B. WING		1	C 0/21/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY - MARIAN OF ST F	PAUL LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 200 EARL STREET SAINT PAUL, MN 55106	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	R23's diagnoses in with hypoxia, diabed disease stage 1 through R50's Face Sheet R50's diagnoses in (congestive) heart infarction, and type R49's Face Sheet R49's diagnoses in pulmonary disease heart failure, derma chronic respiratory R27's Face Sheet R27's diagnoses in pulmonary disease unspecified asthmatical R2's Face Sheet R2's diagnoses in organism, diabetes unspecified asthmatical R24's Face Sheet R24's diagnoses in diabetes mellitus wacute pulmonary eraortocoronary byper R15's Face Sheet R15's diagnoses in heart valve, hypertokidney disease with through stage 4 ch	printed on 10/21/21, indicated icluded chronic diastolic congestive atitis, allergic rhinitis, and failure with hypoxia. printed on 10/21/21, indicated icluded chronic obstructive is, chronic diastolic congestive atitis, allergic rhinitis, and failure with hypoxia. printed on 10/21/21, indicated icluded chronic obstructive is, chronic diastolic congestive atitis, allergic rhinitis, and failure with hypoxia. printed on 10/21/21, indicated icluded chronic obstructive is, chronic kidney disease and icluded sepsis, unspecified is mellitus with hyperglycemia, is, and cerebral vascular printed on 10/21/21, indicated icluded allergic rhinitis, Type 2 with diabetic polyneuropathy, dema, and Presence of	F 8	Nursing reviewed policies a regarding disinfecting multive equipment/items and to ensist the CDC guidance for disinful healthcare facilities and folloproduct manufacturer directincluding contact time. The Director of Nursing and Infection Preventionist train responsible for resident car on the facility policies/proce proper disinfection, includin manufacturer directions for staff person will demonstrate at the conclusion of the train be documented. The Director of Nursing, the Preventionist, and/or other leadership will conduct audic cleaning and disinfection of equipment/environmental constitts every day for one weed decrease frequency as detection of the preventionist or designee were sults of the audits and most the Quality Assurance Programment (QAPI) progr	use/shared sure they met fection in ow disinfectal tions for use d/or the ed all staff re equipment edures for ag following use. Each te competencing; this will enfection facility its for proper resident use leaning, on all ek, then may ermined by fection will review the onitoring with gram	nt y

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED C
		245365	B. WING		10	/21/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TY - MARIAN OF ST I			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 200 EARL STREET SAINT PAUL, MN 55106	•	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	R57's diagnoses in escherichia coli (E. of antibiotics, urina sepsis with septic sepsis with sepsis with sepsis diagnoses in chronic bronchitis, disease. R9's Face Sheet proproved and sepsis with diagnoses in chronic bronchitis, disease. R9's Face Sheet proproved sepsis	ncluded sepsis due to .Coli), Long term (current) use ary tract infection, and severe				
	disease. R9's Face Sheet p R9's diagnoses inc fracture of first lum syndrome with diar disease. During observation to 3:22 p.m. nursin R23's room with a equipment. There device also attache an unattached ther bin on the BP equi room and attached check and left R50 sanitizing was obse sanitizing wipes no NA-A then went int R49's BP and went	rinted on 10/21/21, indicated cluded wedge compression abar vertebra, irritable bowel rrhea, and acute respiratory n on 10/18/21, from 3:00 p.m. g assistant (NA)-A exited roller blood pressure (BP) was an oxygen saturation ed to BP equipment. There was rmometer also in the storage pment. NA-A went into R50's I the BP cuff and completed BP i's room with BP equipment. No erved and there were no oted in the BP storage bin. To R49's room and checked				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245365	B. WING				C 21/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AUL LLC		200	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEARL STREET INT PAUL, MN 55106	10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	three unidentified rechecked R9's temp saturations who also During observation NA-A took the BP ethe wall in the hallw sanitizing or disinfer During interview on verified she did not between residents observation, and all was usually cleaned also at the end of the During interview on infection preventions stated it was the extended by the BP and vital equipminal vitals checks. During interview on regional nurse specified were expected to undisinfecting wipes a equipment between The facility Resider dated 6/2017, indiction was to ensure that used for the care of been cleaned and restaff were to disinferent staff were	esidents. NA-A then went and erature and oxygen o sat in the common area. on 10/18/21, at 3:22 p.m. equipment and plugged it into ray. No observation of cting noted. 10/18/21, at 3:25 p.m. NA-A clean BP and vital equipments during vitals check so stated the BP equipment d at the start of the shift and he shift. 10/21/21, at 9:11 a.m. hist registered nurse (RN)-F pectations that staff sanitized hent between residents during 10/21/21, at 2:07 p.m. cialist (RNC)-B stated staff se the facility approved and to sanitize BP and vital	F8	80			

NO HARM WI	TATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE O HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM OR SNFs AND NFs AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING	DATE SURVEY COMPLETE: 10/21/2021			
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER 7 - MARIAN OF ST PAUL LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 EARL STREET SAINT PAUL, MN					
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN	CIES					
F 582	Medicaid/Medicare Coverage/Liability CFR(s): 483.10(g)(17)(18)(i)-(v) §483.10(g)(17) The facility must (i) Inform each Medicaid-eligible reside when the resident becomes eligible for Managery (A) The items and services that are incharged that may not be charged; (B) Those other items and services that amount of charges for those services; and (ii) Inform each Medicaid-eligible reside §483.10(g)(17)(i)(A) and (B) of this secondarges for services not covered under Managery (i) Where changes in coverage are made State plan, the facility must provide notic (ii) Where changes are made to charges inform the resident in writing at least 60 (iii) If a resident dies or is hospitalized or refund to the resident, resident represent less the facility's per diem rate, for the defacility, regardless of any minimum stay (iv) The facility must refund to the resident within 30 days from the resident's date of (v) The terms of an admission contract the not conflict with the requirements of the This REQUIREMENT is not met as ev Based on interview and document review Advanced Beneficiary Notice of Non-Company Medicare A benefits to 1 of 3 residents (Findings include: The facility's Daily Census Report dated The facility completed CMS-20052 Skil Review Form and identified R5's Medic of Part A service was documented as 8/1 Services when benefit days were not exhibited.	ent, in writing, at the Medicaid of- ided in nursing fathe facility offers and the facility offers and ent when changes attion. In each resident behalfable in the facility Medicare/ Medicare/ Medicare/ to items and service to residents of for other items and days prior to import is transferred and tative, or estate, and any the resident are or discharge from the properties of discharge from the properties of the facility fails overage (CMS-10 R5) reviewed for a 10/18/21, indicated Nursing Facility are Part A skilled 2/21. The facility f	and for which the resident may be charged are made to the items and services specified, or at the time of admission, and perity and of charges for those services, in id or by the facility's per diem rate. Fixes covered by Medicare and/or by the change as soon as is reasonably posted services that the facility offers, the facility offers, the facility resided or return to the facility, the fact applicable, any deposit or charges alreated all requirements. For esentative any and all refunds due the the facility. an individual seeking admission to the red to ensure the required Skilled Nursing (055) was provided timely upon terminal liability notices. The R5 payer was private pay. The R5 payer was private pay. The R5 payer was private pay. The R5 payer was private pay.	for which the ged, and the ged, and the cified in eriodically acluding any e Medicaid ssible. acility must eady paid, a bed in the e resident facility must ing Facility ation of			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

If continuation sheet 1 of 2 Event ID: KPJR11

	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE TH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM	PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:	DATE SURVEY COMPLETE:
FOR SNFs ANI	O NFs	245365	B. WING	10/21/2021
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER 7 - MARIAN OF ST PAUL LLC	STREET ADDRESS, 200 EARL STRI SAINT PAUL, M		1
ID PREFIX FAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI	ENCIES		
F 582	Continued From Page 1 Advanced Beneficiary Notice of Non-reason why not as the resident stayed R5's required Notice of Medicare Nor {SIC} and was signed and dated by R During an interview on 10/21/21, at 1 Skilled Nursing Facility Advanced Be their representative and discuss their r however he did not provide R5 or her The facility Medicare Beneficiary Nor abuse and ensure proper reimburseme guidelines. SNF Advance Beneficiary met the technical requirements but did beneficiary was to remain in the facili but they will receive Part B therapy sedenial letters. The notice must be issus services to allow sufficient time for the	at the facility. n-Coverage (CMS-10, 5's power of attorney) 0:16 a.m. registered eneficiary Notice of Noright to appeal and in representative the notices Policy updated ent, the facility will provide (SNFABN) (In not need daily skilled ty or when the need it privides, issue the SNI ed far enough in adverse.	on 123) indicated a coverage end date of (POA) on 8/10/21. The nurse (RN)-B stated typically he would be not coverage (CMS-10055) to the responsible to the number of the	of 8/12/01, ald provide the esidents or ould be, busy recently. I, waste and to Medicare the beneficiary ng and the r necessary, approved

F5365035

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Printed: 11/16/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBE			` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE		
		245365		B. WING		10/21	/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FY - MARIAN OF ST	Γ PAUL LLC	200 EAF	RESS, CITY, S RL STREE PAUL, MN			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS		K 000			
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State 10/21/2021. At the Care Center on Ma with the requiremen Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National II (NFPA) 101, Life S Existing Health Can NFPA 99, the Health Cerenity Care Cent with a partial baser constructed at 3 diff building was constructed the 3rd story that w I(332) construction	ety Code survey was dinnesota Department of Fire Marshal Division time of this survey, Courian was found in contract for participation in at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the Fire Protection Associafety Code (LSC), Chare and the 2012 edition the Care Facilities Code (LSC), The cand the 2012 edition that times. The originated in 1963 and was frype I(332) constructed in 1963 and was frype I(332) constructed in 2002 a 1 story adnorth that was determined to be north that was determined.	on on Cerenity mpliance of type Idition was				
	system. The facility full corridor smoke spaces open to the for automatic fire do The facility has a consus of 63 at the	tected by a full fire spoon has a fire alarm system detection, resident recorridors that are more partment notification apacity of 90 beds are time of the survey.	tem with boms and conitored n.				
		/IDED/CLIDDLIED DEDDECE					(VS) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered November 16, 2021

Administrator Cerenity - Marian Of St Paul LLC 200 Earl Street Saint Paul, MN 55106

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders

Event ID: KPJR11

Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on October 18, 2021 through October 21, 2021 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are

Cerenity - Marian Of St Paul LLC November 16, 2021 Page 2

the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

Sarah Grebenc, Unit Supervisor Metro A District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64900 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Email: sarah.grebenc@state.mn.us

Office: (651) 201-3792 Mobile (651)238-8786

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.		С
		00354	B. WING		10/21/2021
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
CERENIT	ΓY - MARIAN OF ST P	AUL LLC 200 EARL SAINT PA	STREET UL, MN 551	06	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
2 000	Initial Comments		2 000		
	****ATTE	NTION*****			
	NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER			
	144A.10, this correpursuant to a surve found that the deficient are not corrent corrected shall	Minnesota Statute, section ction order has been issued by. If, upon reinspection, it is iency or deficiencies cited ected, a fine for each violation be assessed in accordance fines promulgated by rule of artment of Health.			
	requirements of the number and MN Ru When a rule contai comply with any of lack of compliance. re-inspection with a result in the assess	hether a violation has been compliance with all e rule provided at the tagule number indicated below. In several items, failure to the items will be considered. Lack of compliance upon any item of multi-part rule will sment of a fine even if the item uring the initial inspection was			
	that may result fron orders provided tha the Department wit	hearing on any assessments n non-compliance with these at a written request is made to hin 15 days of receipt of a ent for non-compliance.			
	conducted at your f Minnesota Departm facility was found N State Licensure and orders are issued. I	TS: 21/21, a licensing survey was facility by surveyors from the nent of Health (MDH). Your IOT in compliance with the MN d the following correction Please indicate in your orrection you have reviewed		*****ATTENTION****** NH LICENSING CORRECTION ORDER In accordance with Minnesota Sta section 144A.10, this correction or	tute,

Minnesota Department of Health LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

(X6) DATE 11/24/21

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		00054	B WING		C 40/0	
		00354	ı		10/2	1/2021
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	200 EARL		STATE, ZIP CODE		
CERENI	TY - MARIAN OF ST P	AUL LIC	UL, MN 551	06		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	2 000			
	these orders and id be completed. The following comp SUBSTANTIATED: MN57374 H53650 orders were issued MN76339 H53650 orders were issued MN53664 H53650 orders were issued MN 57394 H53650 orders were issued orders were issued MN 57394 H53650 orders were issued	entify the date when they will plaints were found to be 048C, however NO licensing 052C, however NO licensing 053C, however NO licensing 055C 055C 055C 055C 055C 055C		been issued pursuant to a survey. reinspection, it is found that the de or deficiencies cited herein are no corrected, a fine for each violation corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fine promulgated by rule of the Minnes Department of Health. Determination of whether a violation been corrected requires compliance all requirements of the rule provide tag number and MN Rule number indicated below. When a rule conseveral items, failure to comply with the items will be considered lack of compliance. Lack of compliance or re-inspection with any item of multirule will result in the assessment of even if the item that was violated of the initial inspection was corrected. You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is reprovided of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.	eficiency t not es cota on has ce with ed at the tains th any of of upon ti-part of a fine during d.	
21385	MN Rule 4658.0800 Staff assistance	Subp. 3 Infection Control;	21385			12/1/21
	Personnel must be infection control pro the residents and n	istance with infection control. assigned to assist with the ogram, based on the needs of ursing home, to implement ocedures of the infection				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 KPJR11 If continuation sheet 2 of 10

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
			A. BUILDING:			,
		00354	B. WING			1/2021
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CERENIT	CERENITY - MARIAN OF ST PAUL LLC 200 EAR SAINT F			06		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21385	Continued From pa	age 2	21385			
	This MN Requiremby: Based on observative review the facility facquipment was cleated and the second states of the	ent is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to ensure shared medical aned and disinfected for 11 of R50, R49, R27, R2, R24, R15, b) reviewed for shared medical is had the potential to affect all esided on the fifth floor unit.		Corrected		
	R23's diagnoses in	printed on 10/21/21, indicated cluded acute respiratory failure tes mellitus and chronic kidney rough stage 4.				
	R50's diagnoses in (congestive) heart to	printed on 10/21/21, indicated cluded acute systolic failure, hypertension, cerebral 2 diabetes mellitus.				
	R49's diagnoses in pulmonary disease heart failure, derma	printed on 10/21/21, indicated cluded chronic obstructive , chronic diastolic congestive atitis, allergic rhinitis, and failure with hypoxia.				
	R27's diagnoses in	orinted on 10/21/21, indicated cluded chronic obstructive , chronic kidney disease and a.				
	R2's diagnoses incorganism, diabetes	rinted on 10/21/21, indicated luded sepsis, unspecified mellitus with hyperglycemia, a, and cerebral vascular				

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

KPJR11 If continuation sheet 3 of 10

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00354	B. WING		l l	C 21/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
CERENI	TY - MARIAN OF ST P	AUL LIC	L STREET AUL, MN 551	06		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21385	Continued From pa	ge 3	21385			
	R24's diagnoses in diabetes mellitus w	orinted on 10/21/21, indicated cluded allergic rhinitis, Type 2 ith diabetic polyneuropathy, dema, and Presence of ss graft.				
	R15's diagnoses in heart valve, hyperte kidney disease with	orinted on 10/21/21, indicated cluded presence of prosthetic ensive heart and chronic heart failure and stage 1 conic kidney disease.				
	R57's Face Sheet printed on 10/21/21, indicated R57's diagnoses included sepsis due to escherichia coli (E.Coli), Long term (current) use of antibiotics, urinary tract infection, and severe sepsis with septic shock.					
	R59's diagnoses in respiratory failure, disease, stage 1 thi	orinted on 10/21/21, indicated cluded Acute and chronic chronic obstructive pulmonary rough stage 4 chronic kidney y of recurrent pneumonia.				
	R30's diagnoses in	orinted on 10/21/21, indicated cluded diabetes mellitus, and atherosclerotic heart				
	R9's diagnoses incl fracture of first lum	inted on 10/21/21, indicated uded wedge compression bar vertebra, irritable bowel rhea, and acute respiratory				
	to 3:22 p.m. nursing R23's room with a r	on 10/18/21, from 3:00 p.m g assistant (NA)-A exited coller blood pressure (BP) vas an oxygen saturation				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 KPJR11 If continuation sheet 4 of 10

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		00354	B. WING		10/2	1/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CERENI	TY - MARIAN OF ST P	AUL LLC 200 EARL	STREET UL, MN 551	ne .		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON.	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETE DATE
21385	Continued From pa	ge 4	21385			
	device also attached an unattached there bin on the BP equip room and attached check and left R50's anitizing was obsessanitizing wipes not NA-A then went into R49's BP and went rooms and checked temperatures (R27 R30). NA-A then we checked oxygen satthree unidentified rechecked R9's temps aturations who also During observation NA-A took the BP experience.	d to BP equipment. There was mometer also in the storage oment. NA-A went into R50's the BP cuff and completed BP is room with BP equipment. No erved and there were no ted in the BP storage bin. In R49's room and checked to the following resident's di BP, oxygen saturations, and in R2, R24, R15, R57, R59, and into the common area and turations and temperatures on esidents. NA-A then went and erature and oxygen o sat in the common area. On 10/18/21, at 3:22 p.m. equipment and plugged it into tay. No observation of				
	verified she did not between residents observation, and al was usually cleaned also at the end of the During interview on infection prevention stated it was the ex BP and vital equipmentals checks. During interview on regional nurse specified were expected to use observations.	10/18/21, at 3:25 p.m. NA-A clean BP and vital equipments during vitals check so stated the BP equipment d at the start of the shift and ne shift. 10/21/21, at 9:11 a.m. hist registered nurse (RN)-F pectations that staff sanitized nent between residents during 10/21/21, at 2:07 p.m. cialist (RNC)-B stated staff se the facility approved and to sanitize BP and vital				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 KPJR11 If continuation sheet 5 of 10

Minnesota Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′			LETED
					(;
		00354	B. WING		I	1/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
0555113		200 EARL	STREET			
CERENII	TY - MARIAN OF ST P	AUL LLC SAINT PA	UL, MN 551	06		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21385	Continued From pa	ge 5	21385			
	dated 6/2017, indicatives to ensure that it used for the care of been cleaned and it Staff were to disinfer between resident used disinfectant. SUGGESTED MET DON (Director of Noreview/revise facility contain all componer program and ensure cleaned and disinferesident use. The Deducate all staff on and perform audits being followed. The should be taken to the staff of the staff o					
		vement committee to nce and the need for further				
	Time Period for Cordays.	rrection: Twenty-one (21)				
21620	MN Rule 4658.1345	5 Labeling of Drugs	21620			12/1/21
	Drugs used in the n in accordance with	oursing home must be labeled part 6800.6300.				
	by: Based on observati review the facility fa	on, interview and document illed to ensure insulin pens		Corrected		

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00354	B. WING			C 21/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AUL LLC 200 EARL	DRESS, CITY, S STREET LUL, MN 5510	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21620	administered to 2 of to have expired insisterage review. In a ensure all other expiremoved from the respective of the removed from the removed from the removed from the removed from the removed of the remov	of 2 residents (R3, R24) found alin pens during medication addition, the facility failed to bired medications were nedication carts. Inted 10/20/21, indicated R3 type 2 diabetes mellitus. Inted 10/20/21, indicated R24 be 2 diabetes mellitus and by. Inter indicated Novolog Flexpen in aspart u-100) per sliding and glucose level); be times a day (TID). R3's lated vitamin D-3 was	21620			
		021. e second medication cart on 1. at 11:13 a.m. with licensed				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 KPJR11 If continuation sheet 7 of 10

Minnesota Department of Health

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			_
		00354	B. WING			C 21/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CERENITY - MARIAN OF ST PAUL LLC 200 EARL STREET SAINT PAUL, MN 55106						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21620	practical nurse (LP was labeled as remopened 9/15/21. During review of m 10/20/2, at 11:42 a stock medications respective expiration Geri-tussin expiration Vitamin D3 expiration Loperamide AD (and When interviewed RN-C stated, "We ladministering and indiscarded and not good When interviewed RN-E stated pharm medications in the month while she (Rocarts at the end of aware that any resifur quite some times prescribed the Vitation receive stock did not believe any found in the medications in the medications in the month while she (Rocarts at the end of aware that any resifur quite some times prescribed the Vitation receive stock did not believe any found in the medications and was at room temperatur state any consequence expiration date. When interviewed the and confirmed Language only good for the state and confi	N)-A, R3's Aspart insulin pen noved from refrigerator and edication cart on 3rd floor on .m. with RN-D, the following were found with their on dates: on 9/2021 on 9/2021 hti-diarrhea) 2/2021 on 10/20/21, at 10:39 a.m. look at the expiration prior to f it is out of date, it is	21620			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 KPJR11 If continuation sheet 8 of 10

Minnesota Department of Health

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00354	B. WING		I	C 21/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	200 FARI	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
CERENI	TY - MARIAN OF ST P	AUL LLC SAINT PA	UL, MN 5510	06			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21620	dates prior to admir should not administ LPN-B further state from the refrigerato like an expiration date when interviewed of LPN-B looked at R3 record (MAR) in the (EHR) and confirmed doses of Aspart insidose on 10/16/21, on 10/19/21 and 1 of further confirmed R doses of Lantus insiding the EHR: 2 doses 10/18/21, 2 doses of 10/20/21. When interviewed or regional nurse consexpectation was the removed from their would start counting if the insulin pen was days, it would be diswould be expired particular to provide the consequence of the regional nurse consexpectation from their would start counting if the insulin pen was days, it would be diswould be expired particular to provide the consequence of the regional nurse consequence of the regional	nistering all medications and the expired medications. It d'date opened and removed r' date should be checked just ate. In 10/20/21, at 1:57 p.m. It is medication administration to electronic health record and received the following alin: 2 doses on 10/14/21, 1 dose on 10/17/21, 3 doses dose on 10/20/21. LPN-B 24 received the following alin according the R24's MAR as on 10/17/21, 2 doses on 10/19/21 and 1 dose on 10/20/21, at 2:18 p.m. sultant (RNC) stated the lat once an insulin pen was efrigerator and opened, they ge 28 days. RNC further stated as not used up within the 28 scarded and not used as it	21620				
		d medication storage policy - Recommendations, dated					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 KPJR11 If continuation sheet 9 of 10

Minnesota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

С

		00354	B. WING		10/21/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AUL LLC 200 EA	ADDRESS, CITY, S RL STREET PAUL, MN 5510		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21620	pen was good for 2stored at room tempindicated Lantus per when opened and some some some some some some some some	ge 9 ted Insulin Aspart cartridge of 8 days when opened and perature. Further the policy on was also good for 28 days stored at room temperature. Itedication Administration date taff would check expiration histering medications. THOD OF CORRECTION: The tor of nursing (DON) and coist should review, revise, or procedures for proper labeling lications. Nursing and/or off should be educated to those or designee, and pharmacist all medications and storage. The results of those audicated to a company to determine of the correct	ed ne ng se st, ge ts		

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

KPJR11 If continuation sheet 10 of 10